Blutspenden im Landkreis Dithmarschen bis zum 27.02.2026

Mi
Mo
Di
Di
Mo
Di
Mi
Do
Mo
Di

17.12.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

22.12.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

23.12.2025
12:00-16:00 Uhr

30.12.2025
14:30-18:00 Uhr

05.01.2026
15:00-19:30 Uhr

06.01.2026
15:00-19:00 Uhr

07.01.2026
15:30-19:00 Uhr

08.01.2026
15:30-19:30 Uhr

12.01.2026
14:30-19:00 Uhr

13.01.2026
14:30-19:00 Uhr

Neuenkirchen 25792
Grundschule
Hauptstr. 24

Albersdorf 25767
Haus Gieselau
Friedrichstr. 8 b

Heide 25746
WKK Heide - Bildungszentrum (Haus T)
Esmarchstr. 50

Barlt 25719
Pastorat
Dorfstr. 48

Lohe-Rickelshof 25746
Grundschule
Kirchenallee 3

Eggstedt 25721
DRK-Begegnungsstatte
Hauptstr. 38

Lunden 25774
Schule am Geholz
Am Geholz 12

Bargenstedt 25704
Turnhalle
Klintweg 7

Heide 25746
Burgerhaus
Neue Anlage 5

Heide 25746
Burgerhaus
Neue Anlage 5



16.01.2026
15:00-19:30 Uhr

23.01.2026
15:30-19:00 Uhr

02.02.2026
15:30-19:00 Uhr

04.02.2026
16:00-19:30 Uhr

06.02.2026
16:00-19:30 Uhr

11.02.2026
16:30-19:30 Uhr

13.02.2026
15:00-19:30 Uhr

17.02.2026
15:30-20:00 Uhr

20.02.2026
15:00-19:00 Uhr

23.02.2026
15:00-19:30 Uhr

24.02.2026
09:30-13:30 Uhr

Dellstedt 25786
Eiderschule
Schulstr. 18

Marne 25709
Forderschule
Wilhelmstr. 35

Brunsbiuttel 25541
Elbeforum
Von-Humboldt-Platz 5

St. Margarethen 25572
Dolling Huus St. Margarethen
Poststr. 9

Meldorf 25704
Grundschule
Rosenstr. 36

Hennstedt 25779
Eider-Nordsee-Schule
Schulstr. 29-31

Burg 25712
DRK AHZ Haus Sonnenschein
Bahnhofstr. 40

Wesseln 25746
Grundschule Gemeinschaftsraum
Holstenstr. 43

St. Michaelisdonn 25693
Kreisfeuerwehrzentrale
Am Sportplatz 8

Nordhastedt 25785
ev. Gemeindehaus
Hauptstr. 34

Heide 25746
BBZ Dithmarschen - Heide
Rungholtstr. 2c



Mi
Do
Fr

25.02.2026
09:30-13:30 Uhr

26.02.2026
09:30-13:30 Uhr

27.02.2026
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Heide 25746
BBZ Dithmarschen - Heide
Rungholtstr. 2c

Heide 25746
BBZ Dithmarschen - Heide
Rungholtstr. 2c

Friedrichskoog 25718
Grundschule
Altfelder Weg 9-11



