

Blutspenden im Landkreis Dithmarschen bis zum 27.02.2026

<b>Mi</b>	<b>17.12.2025</b> 15:30-19:30 Uhr	<b>Neuenkirchen 25792</b> Grundschule Hauptstr. 24
<b>Mo</b>	<b>22.12.2025</b> 15:30-19:30 Uhr	<b>Albersdorf 25767</b> Haus Gieselau Friedrichstr. 8 b
<b>Di</b>	<b>23.12.2025</b> 12:00-16:00 Uhr	<b>Heide 25746</b> WKK Heide - Bildungszentrum (Haus T) Esmarchstr. 50
<b>Di</b>	<b>30.12.2025</b> 14:30-18:00 Uhr	<b>Barlt 25719</b> Pastorat Dorfstr. 48
<b>Mo</b>	<b>05.01.2026</b> 15:00-19:30 Uhr	<b>Lohe-Rickelshof 25746</b> Grundschule Kirchenallee 3
<b>Di</b>	<b>06.01.2026</b> 15:00-19:00 Uhr	<b>Eggstedt 25721</b> DRK-Begegnungsstätte Hauptstr. 38
<b>Mi</b>	<b>07.01.2026</b> 15:30-19:00 Uhr	<b>Lunden 25774</b> Schule am Gehölz Am Gehölz 12
<b>Do</b>	<b>08.01.2026</b> 15:30-19:30 Uhr	<b>Bargenstedt 25704</b> Turnhalle Klintweg 7
<b>Mo</b>	<b>12.01.2026</b> 14:30-19:00 Uhr	<b>Heide 25746</b> Bürgerhaus Neue Anlage 5
<b>Di</b>	<b>13.01.2026</b> 14:30-19:00 Uhr	<b>Heide 25746</b> Bürgerhaus Neue Anlage 5

<b>Fr</b>	<b>16.01.2026</b> 15:00-19:30 Uhr	<b>Dellstedt 25786</b> Eiderschule Schulstr. 18
<b>Fr</b>	<b>23.01.2026</b> 15:30-19:00 Uhr	<b>Marne 25709</b> Förderschule Wilhelmstr. 35
<b>Mo</b>	<b>02.02.2026</b> 15:30-19:00 Uhr	<b>Brunsbüttel 25541</b> Elbeforum Von-Humboldt-Platz 5
<b>Mi</b>	<b>04.02.2026</b> 16:00-19:30 Uhr	<b>St. Margarethen 25572</b> Dolling Huus St. Margarethen Poststr. 9
<b>Fr</b>	<b>06.02.2026</b> 16:00-19:30 Uhr	<b>Meldorf 25704</b> Grundschule Rosenstr. 36
<b>Mi</b>	<b>11.02.2026</b> 16:30-19:30 Uhr	<b>Hennstedt 25779</b> Eider-Nordsee-Schule Schulstr. 29-31
<b>Fr</b>	<b>13.02.2026</b> 15:00-19:30 Uhr	<b>Burg 25712</b> DRK AHZ Haus Sonnenschein Bahnhofstr. 40
<b>Di</b>	<b>17.02.2026</b> 15:30-20:00 Uhr	<b>Wesseln 25746</b> Grundschule Gemeinschaftsraum Holstenstr. 43
<b>Fr</b>	<b>20.02.2026</b> 15:00-19:00 Uhr	<b>St. Michaelisdonn 25693</b> Kreisfeuerwehrzentrale Am Sportplatz 8
<b>Mo</b>	<b>23.02.2026</b> 15:00-19:30 Uhr	<b>Nordhastedt 25785</b> ev. Gemeindehaus Hauptstr. 34
<b>Di</b>	<b>24.02.2026</b> 09:30-13:30 Uhr	<b>Heide 25746</b> BBZ Dithmarschen - Heide Rungholtstr. 2c

**Mi**

**25.02.2026**  
09:30-13:30 Uhr

**Heide 25746**

BBZ Dithmarschen - Heide  
Rungholtstr. 2c

**Do**

**26.02.2026**  
09:30-13:30 Uhr

**Heide 25746**

BBZ Dithmarschen - Heide  
Rungholtstr. 2c

**Fr**

**27.02.2026**  
15:30-19:00 Uhr

**Friedrichskoog 25718**

Grundschule  
Altfelder Weg 9-11